

John Lewis Stock Number	54624106
Name	Farmhouse Hamper
Contents	Claire's Handmade Red Onion Marmalade 200g Claire's Handmade Raspberry Extra Jam 227g The Kindness Bakery Luxury Shortbread Rounds 150g The Kindness Bakery Mature Cheddar Cheese Oatcake Bites 175g Claire's Handmade Strawberry Extra Jam 130g Claire's Handmade Old English Apple Chutney 130g Claire's Handmade Lakeland Farmhouse Chutney 120g Claire's Handmade Fine Cut Orange Marmalade 130g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Red Onion Marmalade 200g
Ingredients	red onions 71%, onions, sugar, red wine vinegar (SULPHITES), balsamic vinegar of Modena (SULPHITES), salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, spices

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Once opened, refrigerate, and use within 4 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	694 / 163
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	37.3
Of which sugars	31.4
Fibre	2.6
Protein	1.9
Salt	0.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Raspberry Extra Jam 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, raspberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1127 / 265
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	65.1
Of which sugars	65
Fibre	1.3
Protein	0.4
Salt	0.02

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Kindness Bakery Luxury Shortbread Rounds 150g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, non hydrogenated vegetable oils & fats, sugar, unsalted butter (MILK), rice flour, water, custard powder, cornflour, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once Opened keep in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kindness Bakers Ltd, 69 Main Street, New Deer, TURRIFF, Aberdeenshire, United Kingdom, AB53 6SY
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2174 / 520
Fat	28.1
Of which saturated	17.5
Carbohydrate	61.3
Of which sugars	21.4
Fibre	2
Protein	5.4
Salt	8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Kindness Bakery Mature Cheddar Cheese Oatcake Bites 175g
Ingredients	OATMEAL, WHEAT flour, rapeseed oil, Mature cheddar cheese 11% (Pasturised MILK , colour, annato E160(b), mature colour), sugar, salt, raising agent E450a E500.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once Opened keep in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kindness Bakers Ltd, 69 Main Street, New Deer, TURRIFF, Aberdeenshire, United Kingdom, AB53 6SY
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1766 / 421
Fat	19.7
Of which saturated	3.5
Carbohydrate	55.8
Of which sugars	1.4
Fibre	10.5
Protein	10.6
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Strawberry Extra Jam 130g
Ingredients	Sugar, strawberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 48g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1136 / 267
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	66.3
Of which sugars	66.2
Fibre	0.8
Protein	0.2
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Old English Apple Chutney 130g
Ingredients	Onions, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), apples 20%, dates dried (in rice flour), sugar, sultanas (in sunflower oil), demerara sugar, salt, spices, acidity regulator: citric acid. May contain date stones. This product contains malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'GLUTEN free'

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	639 / 150
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	35.1
Of which sugars	33.9
Fibre	1.6
Protein	1.3
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Lakeland Farmhouse Chutney 120g
Ingredients	Tomatoes 71%, onions, apples 18%, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), sugar, sultanas (in sunflower oil), spices, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid. This product contains distilled malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'GLUTEN free'.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	503 / 118
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	27.0
Of which sugars	25.9
Fibre	1.6
Protein	1.4
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Fine Cut Orange Marmalade 130g
Ingredients	sugar, bitter oranges, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 30g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1052 / 247
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	61.2
Of which sugars	61.1
Fibre	1.0
Protein	0
Salt	0.085

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes